1	2018 RES-411
2	AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT FROM
3	US FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE FOR MCCARTHY COUNTY PARK
4	
5	Dane County Parks has secured a US Fish & Wildlife Service grant sub-award of \$3,406 to
6	restore wildlife habitat at McCarthy Youth & Conservation County Park.
7	
8	The required match for the project will be in-kind services provided by Dane County Parks.
9	
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the
11	Dane County Executive hereby accept \$3,406 from the US Fish & Wildlife Service.
12	
13	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Land & Water Resources Director and the Acquisition &
14	Park Property Planner are authorized to execute documents, including grant agreements,
15	necessary to accept the grant funds.
16	
17	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that revenue account LWRPKOP 80102 and expense account
18	LWRPKOP 20265 US Fish & Wildlife Grant be increased by \$3,406. These funds shall be
19	carried forward until expended.
20	
21	
22	